DQD 507 Rev. 2016-02-18 Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate:  70000097 Master Contract: 257312
Project:  70125347 Date Issued:  November 22, 2017
Issued to:  Thermo Engineering S.r.l
 Via Giuseppina, 19
 26030 Malagnino (CR)
 Italy

Markings etched on metallic nameplates attached to temperature probes.
1. Submittor's identification (company name and/or file number and/or registered tradename);
2. Model designation;
3. Date of manufacture (or traceable serial number);
4. The CCSAUS Monogram
5. Hazardous area;
6. Ambient temperature range;
7. Electrical ratings;
8. CSA Certificate number CSA.13. 70000097
9. Warning: ‘DO NOT OPEN WHILE ENERGIZED/NE PAS OUVRIR SOUS TENSION’ on Ex
d/flameproof connection head
Markings are presented in drawings 111TE01, 112TE01, 113TE01, 114TE01, 215TE01.
Note: the marking shown on drawing 215TE01 is also representative for 215TE02 and 03.
Nameplate adhesive label material approval information:
NA
DQD 507 Rev. 2016-02-18 Page 1
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70000097   Master Contract:  257312
The products listed, including the latest revision described below,
are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.
Product Certification History
Project Date Description
70125347 November 16, 2017 Update to report 70000097 to include new options on existing models
and to modify existing Ex ia parameters
70007567 October 30, 2014 Update to report 70000097 to include new options on existing models
and to modify existing Ex ia
70000097 October 10, 2013 Original Certification